
 

  

 

HERTFORDSHIRE GOLF – 2024 CHAMPIONSHIP DATES & VENUES 

 

EVENT VENUE DATE 

SCHOOLS TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP 2023/24 MILL GREEN Thursday 21st March 

MEN’S CHAMPION CLUB SEMI FINALS ALDENHAM & EAST HERTS Sunday 31st March 

JUNIOR CHAMPION CLUB HARPENDEN COMMON Monday 8th April 

BOYS & GIRLS SPRING MEETINGS HARPENDEN COMMON Monday 8th April 

COUNTY FOURBALL CHAMPIONSHIP STOCKS   Monday 15th April  

SCHOOLS MID HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHIP MILL GREEN Thursday 25th April 

HERTS SALVER (MEN’S COUNTY CHAMP Q) WEST HERTS Sunday 5th May 

MEN’S CHAMPION CLUB FINAL SOUTH HERTS Sunday 12th May 

WOMEN’S SPRING MEETING BROOKMANS PARK Monday 13th May 

MEN’S SENIOR CHAMPION CLUB HARPENDEN Tuesday 21st May 

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS (MEN’S & WOMEN’S) WELWYN GARDEN CITY Thursday 30th May to Sunday 2nd June 

WOMEN’S INTERCLUB FOURSOMES SOUTH HERTS Monday 3rd June 

MEN’S & WOMEN’S UNDER 35’s CHAMPIONSHIP PORTERS PARK Sunday 16th June 

FAMILY CUP VERULAM Sunday 7th July  

MEN’S MID AGE CHAMPIONSHIP THE HERTFORDSHIRE Monday 15th July 

BOYS CHAMPIONSHIP SANDY LODGE Monday 29th July 

MEN’S SENIORS CHAMPIONSHIP OLD FOLD MANOR Monday 5th & Tuesday 6th August 

CLUB OFFICIALS CHALLENGE HARTSBOURNE Thursday 5th September 

BOYS UNDER 14 CHAMPIONSHIP KNEBWORTH Friday 23rd August  

GIRLS CHAMPIONSHIP KNEBWORTH Friday 23rd August 

MIXED TEAM FUN EVENT MID HERTS Sunday 11th August 

MIXED FOURSOMES CHAMPIONSHIP HANBURY MANOR Tuesday 17th September 

MEN’S COUNTY FOURSOMES CHAMPIONSHIP BROOKMANS PARK Sunday 22nd September 

MEN’S SENIOR CHALLENGE TROPHY LETCHWORTH Thursday 26th September  

COUNTY FINALS DAY EAST HERTS Sunday 6th October 

WOMEN’S SENIORS CHAMPIONSHIP HADLEY WOOD Monday 7th October  

WOMEN’S AUTUMN MEETING KNEBWORTH Monday 14th October  

SCHOOLS SCRATCH CHAMPIONSHIP MILL GREEN Monday 14th October  

WOMEN’S SCRATCH LEAGUE FINALS DAY ESSENDON - NEW Friday 18th October  

BOYS UNDER 16 CHAMPIONSHIP MID HERTS Friday 1st November 

GIRLS AUTUMN MEETING MID HERTS Friday 1st November 


